
NAAM BOOM 1 BOOM 2 BOOM 3 TOTAAL
Gerda Rakers 1491 1623 1913 5027
Martin Smith 1913 1290 1823 5026
Gerrit Vos 1568 1612 1820 5000
Marcel Harteman 1913 1612 1438 4963
Marga Blommestein 1474 1499 1823 4796
Ed Bergacker 1471 1491 1820 4782
Hans Rakers 1571 1625 1545 4741
Fred v Eck 1429 1560 1741 4730
Jan van Esterik 1503 1766 1442 4711
Jan Verbeek 1571 1497 1557 4625
Eric Welner 1312 1766 1545 4623
Theo van Bruchem 1591 1497 1524 4612
Arie Arisse 1591 1623 1341 4555
Dick van Hasselt 1720 1483 1341 4544
Henk v Buuren 1341 1560 1527 4428
Gerrit Verkerk 1312 1352 1741 4405
Wim Schuilenburg 1471 1491 1438 4400
Hans de Man 1503 1290 1524 4317
Harry Septer 1474 1299 1527 4300
Bart Neerbos 1429 1299 1557 4285
Kees Papeleu 999 1286 1913 4198
Frank van Arkel 1568 1483 1119 4170
Joop Huliselan 1720 1352 1059 4131
Jan van Os 1341 1625 1119 4085
Marcel Vos 999 1499 1442 3940
Hans Peters 1491 1286 1059 3836
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NAAM september oktober november december januari februari totaal
Bart Neerbos 4974 4587 4749 5376 5702 4285 29673
Hans Rakers 5014 4297 4566 5254 5006 4741 28878
Henk v Buuren 4439 4612 5145 4664 5401 4428 28689
Gerrit Verkerk 4809 5035 4152 4842 5081 4405 28324
Eric Welner 4490 5076 4571 5055 4043 4623 27858
Jan van Os 4605 5349 4094 4591 4377 4085 27101
Joop Huliselan 4432 5232 3974 4325 4737 4131 26831
Jan Verbeek 4233 4278 4739 3944 4943 4625 26762
Hans Peters 4392 4437 4489 3818 3387 3836 24359
Kees Papeleu 4577 5291 5063 0 4632 4198 23761
Gerda Rakers 4765 4665 4360 0 4655 5027 23472
Frans Berwald 4284 4743 4514 5112 4666 0 23319
Dick van Hasselt 4404 4541 4954 4557 0 4544 23000
Frank van Arkel 0 3859 4594 5236 4558 4170 22417
Ed Bergacker 4412 4219 4866 3897 0 4782 22176
Harry Septer 4277 4962 0 4747 3848 4300 22134
Fred v Eck 4240 3345 4899 0 3635 4730 20849
Rick Bergacker 4577 4887 4948 0 4955 0 19367
Theo van Bruchem 4129 5242 4511 0 0 4612 18494
Jan van Esterik 4784 4011 0 0 4418 4711 17924
Marcel Vos 0 4649 3999 0 5054 3940 17642
Hans de Man 0 3547 3830 0 3224 4317 14918
Marga Blommestein 0 4816 0 0 4918 4796 14530
Riet de Keizer 4234 4679 4838 0 0 0 13751
Wim Schuilenburg 0 4532 0 0 4491 4400 13423
Anja Papeleu 4668 0 4329 0 4154 0 13151
Tom Derksen 5332 4605 0 0 0 0 9937
Ria Verbeek 4687 4512 0 0 0 0 9199
Kees Verhoeks 0 0 0 4130 4583 0 8713
Gradus Dul 0 3505 4740 0 0 0 8245
Martin Smith 0 0 0 0 0 5026 5026
Gerrit Vos 0 0 0 0 0 5000 5000
Marcel Harteman 0 0 0 0 0 4963 4963
Guido Zennemers 0 0 4908 0 0 0 4908
Bert de Haan 0 0 0 0 4842 0 4842
Arie Arisse 0 0 0 0 0 4555 4555
Tony Lahey 0 0 0 4440 0 0 4440
Richard Verbeek 4270 0 0 0 0 0 4270
Ria Soeren 0 3973 0 0 0 0 3973
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